
Thirty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time ~  November 5, 2023 

Interested in Becoming Catholic? 
 

RCIA is under way!  This is more than a class; it is a gradual              
introduction to the customs, beliefs, practices, and devotions of      
Catholicism as well as developing a personal relationship with our 
Lord. There is no  obligation – only an opportunity to learn. If you 
know of anyone who has never been baptized, or baptized in a      
non-Catholic church  - we hope you will join us! 
 

RCIA meets on Tuesdays in the Upper Room  
from 6:30 - 8:00pm. 

Hospitality for RCIA  
 

We are in need of parishioners to provide hospitality (snacks) for the 
evening. Please call the parish office to sign up for a night! 

November 8 

7:00 - 8:00pm in the Upper Room 

We will Discuss: 
 

The Concluding Rites: 
Greeting, Blessing & Dismissal 

CCD Grades 1-7 report as usual to your classrooms at 7pm. 

St. Isidore the Farmer, Family of Parishes 
Exposition & Benediction for 5 Consecutive Days 

 
Nov. 5 Our Lady of Guadalupe 10:00am - 4:00pm 
Nov. 6 Immaculate Conception  9:00am - 7:00pm 
Nov. 7 Holy Rosary  9:00am - 7:00pm 
Nov. 8 St. Teresa  2:00pm - 7:00pm 
Nov. 9 St. Patrick  9:00am - 7:00pm 
 

Please use the sign up sheets at each parish or call the parish 
office to register for a period of time with Jesus. In our hectic 
world great comfort can be found sitting in the stillness with 
Jesus and adore Him, thank Him, and converse with Him about 
our personal needs and the needs of our troubled world. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

As a reminder, November 7th is election day and in the State of 
Ohio we are up against a radical constitutional amendment on 
the ballot known as Issue 1. This amendment threatens the 
health and safety of women, the rights of parents, and the lives 
of children across Ohio. Vote NO on Issue 1 and help defeat 
this amendment.  

To learn more about Issue 1, visit catholicaoc.org/VoteNO 

Holy Rosary School News 
 

Spotlights 
 

  Kenlie Chiles 
 

Kenlie Chiles is the daughter of Adam and Kacie        
Chiles.  She is one of five: Logan, then 8th grader Kenlie, 
Avery, Caleb, and Tara.  Kenlie is a lover of all things 
soccer!  She plays on two different teams, but she also 
enjoys basketball.  She enjoys baking and cooking, and 
she occasionally babysits for her cousins. She is Mr. Kill’s 
volunteer recycler, and she has also volunteered to serve 
lunch and play Bingo at the Auglaize County Council on 
Aging.  
 
 

Kenlie’s favorite meal here at HRS is the cheesy     
breadstick lunch, but at home she loves steak and         
potatoes!  The most important thing about HRS, though, 
is that all of her closest friends are here and she has very 
caring teachers.  She lives by the quote:  “It’s not about 
how big you are, it’s about how big you play.”  Kenlie    
quietly goes about her own business daily at school, 
which is playing in a very “big” way.  She is so very     
grateful for her parents. 
 

 
Quiet rock star student describes our Kenlie                
Chiles!  Have a blessed month of November, Kenlie, 
knowing you are loved here at HRS! 















Mass Intentions 
 

Tues. November 7  Weekday 
       8:15am  HR  Paul & Bea Axe Family L/D 
 

Wed. November 8  Weekday 
           12:05pm  HR   Mike Lhamon 
 

Thur. November 9  Dedication of the Lateran Basilica 
       8:00am  SP   Ruth Oen 
 

Fri.  November 10  St. Leo the Great 
       8:00am   HR   Leo & Mary Tebbe Family L/D 
        

Sat. November 11  St. Martin of Tours 
       8:00am  HR   Vocations 
       4:30pm            HR   Alvin & Mary Ann Saintignon Family L/D 
 

Sun. November 12   Thirty-Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
8:00am  HR   Knights of Columbus Members L/D 

        9:30am  SP   Mary Ann Will 
      11:00am  HR   Confirmands & Legion of Mary Members L/D 

LITURGICAL ROLES  
 

Saturday, November 11 HR 4:30pm  Mass 
 Lectors: Annette Bayham, Randy Wilker 
 Servers:   Xavier Miller, Hannah Hullinger, Christian Fry 
 Extraordinary Ministers:  Adele Walls, Dianne Engel, Cathy Buck, Deb Wilker, 
        Peg Larkin 
 

 Sunday, November 12 HR 8:00am  Mass 
 Lectors:  Lori Martensen, Andy Fischbach 
 Servers:    Rodney Buck, Jack Riffell, Oliver Craft 
 Extraordinary Ministers:  Lil Heitkamp, Dave Coleman, Joe Kuebler,  
        Marge Doenges, Virg Bertke 
 

 Sunday, November 12 SP 9:30am  Mass 
 Lectors:   Ally Ott, Mackenzie Ott 
 Sacristan:   Coreen Ott  
 Eucharistic Ministers:  Dustin Knapke, Mike Ott, Kent Schlegel 
 Servers:     Hannah Brackman, Milton Wehner 
 Ushers:      Austin Schwartz, Allen Scott, Jacob Barhorst 
   

 Sunday, November 12 HR 11:00am                  Mass 
 Lectors:   Nick Kiel, Bruce Miller 
 Servers:     Nickolas Dietz, Calvin Brown, Quintin Brown, Christopher Brown 
 Extraordinary Ministers: Jerri Gossard, Deacon Charlie, Linda Tebbe, 
       Janice Yahl, Kathy Frankenberg 

Collection for October 28 & 29 
 

                      Holy Rosary          St. Patrick  
 

Weekly Collection          
Online Giving                                  
Mailed in Donation                          
Total Collected for the Week   

$       4,037.50  
$              0.00 
$              0.00     
$       4,037.50 

$          760.00 
$          300.00   
$       1,060.00 
 

Monday 
8:00am 

9:00am - 7:00pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

November 6 
Mass - IC  ~ Fr. Rob 
Exposition - IC 
Holy is His Name - SP 
Benediction - IC 

Tuesday 
8:00am 
8:15am 

9:00am - 7:00pm 
9:00am 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

November 7 
Mass - IC   ~ Fr. Prashanth 
Mass - HR ~ Fr. Rob 
Exposition - HR 
Holy Is His Name - Upper Room 
RCIA - Upper Room 
Benediction - HR 

Wednesday 
11:30 - 11:50am 

12:05pm 
Following Mass 

2:00 - 6:30pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
7:00pm 
7:00pm 
7:00pm 
7:00pm 
7:00pm 

November 8 
Confessions - HR 
Mass - HR  ~ Fr. Prashanth 
Legion of Mary - Upper Room  
Exposition - ST 
Benediction - ST 
CCD - SP  
CCD - HR Grades 1-8.  Grades 10-12 meet @ Vancrest 
Confirmation  Practice - HR   
Biblical Walk Through the Mass - Upper Room 
Mass - OLG ~ Fr. Rob 
Mass - ST ~ Fr. Prashanth 

Thursday 
8:00am 
8:00am 

Following Mass 
6:30pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
8:00pm 

November 9 
Mass - IC ~ Fr. Rob 
Mass - SP ~ Fr. Prashanth 
Exposition - SP 
Baptism Prep Class - Pre-registration required 
Confessions - SP 
Benediction - SP 
Knights of Columbus - K of C Hall 

Friday 
8:00am 
8:00am 
9:00am 

November 10 
Mass - HR ~ Fr. Prashanth 
Mass - OLG ~ Fr. Tom  
Mass - IC ~ Fr. Rob 

Saturday 
8:00am 

Following Mass 
3:30pm 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 
7:00pm 

November 11 
Mass - HR ~ Fr. Rob 
Men’s Fellowship - Upper Room 
Confessions - HR 
Mass - HR ~ Fr. John 
Mass - IC ~ Fr. Rob 
Mass - OLG ~ Fr. Prashanth 

Sunday 
8:00am 
8:00am 
9:00am 
9:30am 
9:30am 

10:00am 
11:00am 
11:00am 
6:30pm 

November 12 
Mass - HR ~ Fr. John 
Mass - IC ~ Fr. Rob 
Mass - OLG ~ Fr. Prashanth 
Mass - SP ~ Fr. John 
Children’s Liturgy - SP 
Mass - ST ~ Fr. Rob 
Confirmation Mass & Adult Choir  - HR  ~ Fr. John 
Mass - IC ~ Fr. Prashanth 
Wisdom & Works of Mercy - Cafeteria 

November 6 - November 12 
 

HR - Holy Rosary      IC - Immaculate Conception      OLG - Our Lady of Guadalupe      SP - St. Patrick      ST - St. Teresa 

Prayer Hotlines 
 

Holy Rosary 
Julie  

419-305-7937 
 

St. Patrick 
Melissa 

419-733-6341 

Weekend Mass 
Attendance 
Oct 28 & 29 

4:30pm 
8:00am 
9:30am 

11:00am 

231 
224 
 139 
278 

  872 

This Week’s  
Bulletin Sponsor 

 
Maria Stein 

Animal Clinic 
 
 

Holy Rosary Adopt-a-Student 
  Current Week Donations:  $      212.00 
 Total Donations Received:  $ 31,983.50 Baptism Class 

 

Are you expecting a baby or have a child who needs baptized?   
Baptism Preparation Classes are offered on the second Thursday 
of every month.  
 

Our next class is scheduled for November 9, at 6:30pm, in the 
Upper Room. Pre-registration is required - please call the    
parish office to register prior to the class at 419-394-5050.  


